Smart Positioner (Rotary Type)
Series IP8101
Function
Standard
functions
Parameter
    Normal/reverse run setting
Split range setting

type fittings are identical to the conventional mechanical type,
IP8100 electro-pneumatic positioner.
How to Order
Accessory Note 1)
Note 1) If two or more accessories are required, the part numbers
should be ordered according to alphabetical order.
Example: IP8101-030-CH
Symbol Description
-
C
D
H
None
Fork lever type fitting M
Fork lever type fitting S
With external scale
IP8101 03 0 Q
Type
Rotary smart type 101
3 1.0 MPa
Pressure gauge
IP810152 03 4 M
Specifications
0
2
3
Basic
With output (Alarm output x 2 + Analog output (4 to 20 mA DC))
With HART transmission mode
Specifications
4 With intrinsically safe explosion protection construction + Output + HART transmission mode
ATEX compliant
ATEX directive category 1 compliant52
Electrical connection port Note 2)
M M20 x 1.5
Note 2) Please contact us if the NPT or G thread is required.
Information
SMC Corporation
Akihabara UDX 15F,
4-14-1, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku,
Tokyo 101-0021, JAPAN
URL http://www.smcworld.com
©2006 SMC Corporation All Rights Reserved.
04-EU517-UK Issued: May, 2006
D-KS P-120(KS)
1
25
%
100%
75
%
D
A
50
%
0%
46
15
SMC
MPa
SMC
MPa
≈ 262
≈ 229
10
9
14
231
23 28
12
1